GO =1 O Ln B L B o—

[N SS SU LN N L .  -S -  UF B US T TR I % B VS R R P VE R VE R VS B VS B U 2 O B o I o R AN B S B S B (S RS B o i i i saadi enadi e e anll el sy
SN Lh B W — O W0~y RN/ OO0 NI ON U LN DD 00T YU B W N e OND

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-040

SPONSOR  Mr. Pry and Mr. Kostandaras

DATE February 8, 2010 COMMITTEE Public Safety

A Resolution authorizing the County Executive to execute a two-year policing contract with
Northfield Center Township, from 1/1/09 through 12/31/10, with one option to renew for an
additional one-year term, to provide 5.5 Sheriff’s Deputies, for the amount of $524,461.50
for the first year, for the amount of $564,286.67 for the second year and for the amount of
$587,487.67 for the optional third year, for a total amount of $1,088,748.17 during the two-
year term of the contract, for the Sheriff, and declaring an emergency.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution Nos. 2005-249 and 2007-412, the County Executive
executed a policing contract with the Township of Northfield Center which terminated on
12/31/08; and

WHEREAS, Northfield Center Township wishes to enter into a new two-year policing
contract with the County of Summit from 1/1/09 through 12/31/10, with one option to renew for
an additional one-year term, to provide 5.5 Sherift’s Deputies; and

WHEREAS, Northfield Center Township has agreed to pay the County the amount of
$524.461.50 for the first year, the amount of $564,286.67 for the second year and the amount of]
$587,487.67 for the optional third year, for a total amount of $1,088,748.17 during the two-year
term of the contract; and

WHEREAS, this Council has determined by reviewing all pertinent information that
authorizing the Executive to execute the aforementioned contract is necessary and in the best
interest of the County of Summit;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Summit, State
of Ohio, that;

SECTION 1

The County Executive is hereby authorized to execute a two-year policing contract with
Northfield Center Township, from 1/1/09 through 12/31/10, with one option to renew for an
additional one-year term, to provide 5.5 Sheriff’s Deputies, for the amount of $524,461.50 for
the first year, for the amount of $564,286.67 for the second year and for the amount of
$587,487.67 for the optional third year, for a total amount of $1,088,748.17 during the two-year
term of the contract.

SECTION 2

This Resolution is hereby declared an emergency in the interest of the health, safety and
welfare of the citizens of the County of Summit and for the further purpose of immediately
providing necessary policing for Northfield Center Township.




CO =1 O\ U B L B e

(SIS TIPS T N T e T N T o T O O N O s T e T N A T e e L
P o= OO 00 SN B LD R e DD O = O L LD DD e (DD

[ 'S
Ll

L) LD
L s

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-040
PAGE TWO

SECTION 3

Provided this Resolution receives the affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take
effect immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take
effect and be in force at the earliest time provided by law.

SECTION 4

It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating
to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all
deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action,

were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section
121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

INTRODUCED January 25, 2010

ADOPTED February 8, 2010

f:/";} /4 7 o y
/fi{f : {/:{i{:}f{f é{{, f/ X&MM 3 .
CLERK OF CQﬁINCIL PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

APPROVED February 8, 2010

ENACTED EFFECTIVE  February 8, 2010

Voice Vote: 10-0  YES: Comunale, Crawford, Crossland, Feeman, Kostandaras
Poda, Rodgers, Schmidt, Shapiro, Smith Absent: Prentice




